rate in relation to the price paid for our shares; and

� general economic and financial market conditions.
14

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form S-4

27

Back to Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The exchange offer is intended to satisfy our obligations under the Registration Rights Agreement dated as of
October 22, 2002, by and between us and Westlake Development Company, Inc. We will not receive any proceeds
from the issuance of our common stock in the exchange offer. We will receive in exchange the limited partnership
units of the tendering limited partners of Kimco Westlake, L.P.

15

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form S-4

28

Back to Contents

PRO FORMA INFORMATION

The following unaudited pro forma financial statements give effect to the exchange of Limited Partnership Units
of Kimco Westlake, L. P. for Kimco Realty Corporation common stock to be accounted for as a convertible
securities transaction. The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet assumes the exchange of limited
partnership units for shares of the Company�s common stock as of December 31, 2003. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of income gives effect to the exchange of limited partnership units for the year ended
December 31, 2003 as if the exchange had occurred on January 1, 2003.

KIMCO REALTY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
(in thousands, except share information)

(Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma Pro
Forma

December
31, Adjustments December

31,
2003 (Note 1) 2003

Assets:
   Operating real estate, net of accumulated depreciation of $587,309
and $587,309, respectively $3,264,223 $3,264,223
   Investments and advances in real estate joint ventures 487,394 487,394
   Real estate under development 304,286 304,286
   Other real estate investments 113,085 113,085
   Mortgages and other financing receivables 101,691 101,691
   Cash and cash equivalents 48,288 48,288
   Marketable securities 45,677 45,677
   Accounts and notes receivable 50,408 50,408
   Other assets 188,873 188,873

$4,603,925 $4,603,925

Liabilities:
   Noties payable $1,686,250 $1,686,250
   Mortgages payable 375,914 375,914
   Construction loans payable 92,784 92,784
   Other liabilies 213,214 213,214

2,368,162 2,368,162

   Minority interests in partnerships 99,917 80,000 (a) 19,917

Stockholders� equity:
   Preferred stock, $1.00 par value, authorized 3,600,000 shares
   Class F Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized 700,000
shares
   Issued and outstanding 700,000 shares 700 700
   Aggregate liquidation preference $175,000
   Common stock, $.01 par value, authorized 200,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding 111,052,341 and 113,435,421 shares,
respectively 1,106 24 (b) 1,130
   Paid-in capital 2,147,286 79,976 (c) 2,227,262
   Cumulative distributions in excess of net income (30,112) (30,112)

2,118,980 2,198,980

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form S-4

29

   Accumulated other comprehensive income 16,866 16,866

2,135,846 2,215,846

$4,603,925 $4,603,925

Note 1 � The pro forma balance sheet gives effect to the exchange of 2,383,080 limited partnership units for
2,383,080 shares of the Company�s common stock based upon the Agreed Value, as defined of $80.0 million or
$33.57 per common share. Pro Forma adjustments are made to reflect:

(a) the elimination of the Kimco Westlake, L.P. minority interest balance.